
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4025
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2014
EDUCATION COMMISSION
Sreeramulu Shri B.;Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Education Commission has started functioning;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the composition and the Terms of Reference of the Commission; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) & (b) No, Madam.

(c) The Government proposes to formulate a New Education Policy aimed at meeting the challenges posed by lack of quality, research and innovation in our educational institutions. Ministry proposes to conduct wide ranging consultations with stake holders for this purpose.
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